
Sourcewell;

Awarded Contract
Call Us first, for all ofyour Fleet Automotive, & Light Truck needs. Quote

PHONE (800) ALANJAY (252-6529) DIRECT 863-385-9610 WWW.ALANJAY.COM 53012-1
Corporate 12003 U.S. 27 South MOBILE 904-838-4999 MalllngiP.O. BOX 9200

Office Sebring, FL 33870 FAX 863-402-4221 Address sbring, FL 33871-9200

ORIGINAL QUOTE DATE
3/5/2024 QUICK QUOTE SHEET REVISED QUOTE DATE

3/5/2024

REQUESTING AGENCY DELRAY BEACH CITY OF
CONTACT PERSON
PHONE

ANDREW RAYFIELD EMAIL RAYFIELD@MYDELRAY8EACH_COM
561-243-7333 MOBILE 561-665-1115 FAX 561-272-5366

SOURCEWELL (FORMERLY NJPA) CONTRACT# 2024 091521-NAF & 06 www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com
MODEL F1K 101A MSRP $39,160.00

2024 FORD F-150 REGULAR CAB 2WD XL 6.5' BED 122" WB

CUSTOMER ID NJPA PRICE $38,014.00
6.5' BED

•• All vehicles will be ordered white w/ darkest interior unless clearly stated otherwise on purchase order.

FACTORY OPTIONS
YZ

AS

995
44G

101A

153
64C

96W

PW PL

RKE

BUC
TT24

DESCRIPTION
Oxford White

Black w/Medium Dark Slate, Vinyl 40/20/40 Front Seat

Engine: 5.0L VS
Transmission: Electronic 10-Speed Automatic

OPTIONS Equipment Group 101A4 Standard
Front License Plate Bracket

Wheels: 17" Silver Steel

Tough Bed Spray-In Bedliner
- - -- - -- - ----·•--• -
Tires: 245/70R17 BSW A/S
Power Windows & Locks (Incl)

REMOTE KEYLESS ENTRY (STD)

FACTORY BACK UP CAMERA (STD)

Class IV Trailer Hitch (incl. Smart Trailer Tow Connector, 7/4 pin-connector; Class IV trailer hitch receiver, Trailer Sway
Control, Trailer Towing- 4-pin wiring. ball mountingprovisions in rear bumper) -----...

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$590.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

FACTORY OPTIONS $590.00
CONTRACT OPTIONS
NEW-TAG-CITY

3KR

DESCRIPTION
New CITY tag Includes temp tag & two way overnight shipping for signature.

Additional key and remote, cut and programmed.

$245.00

$275.00

CONTRACT OPTIONS $520.00

TRADE IN TOTAL COST $39,124.00
F ff, {« i ff° fie¿f]elliWIHJ[ep/Tl TE[et'[ei

TOTAL COST LESS TRADE IN(S) QTY 1 $39,124.00

Comments

Estimated Annual payments for 60 months paid in advance: $8,762.17
Municipal finance for any essential use vehicle, requires lender approval, WAC.

auor SUBJECT TO FACTORY ORDER ACCEPTANCE or 30 DAYS

VEHICLE QUOTED BY GOVERNMENT ACCOUNT MANAGER Christy.self@alanjay.com
"I Want to be Your Fleet Provider"

I appreciate the opportunity to submit this quotation. Please review it carefully. If there are any errors or changes, please feel free to contact me at any time.
I am always happy to be of assistance.

CHRISTY SELF

NIPA_DELRAY BEACH, CITY OF_53012_Quote_LPDF Page 1 of 1


