



Awarded Contract

Call Us first, for all of your Fleet Automotive, & Light Truck needs.

PHONE (800) ALANJAY (252-6529)		DIRECT 863-385-9610	WWW.ALANJAY.COM	Quote 53012-1
Corporate Office	2003 U.S. 27 South Sebring, FL 33870	MOBILE 904-838-4999	Mailing Address	P.O. BOX 9200 Sebring, FL 33871-9200
		FAX 863-402-4221		

ORIGINAL QUOTE DATE
3/5/2024

QUICK QUOTE SHEET

REVISED QUOTE DATE
3/5/2024

REQUESTING AGENCY	DELRAY BEACH, CITY OF		
CONTACT PERSON	ANDREW RAYFIELD	EMAIL	RAYFIELD@MYDELRAYBEACH.COM
PHONE	561-243-7333	MOBILE	561-665-1115
		FAX	561-272-5366

SOURCEWELL (FORMERLY NJPA) CONTRACT # 2024 091521-NAF & 06 www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com

MODEL	F1K 101A	MSRP	\$39,160.00
2024 FORD F-150 REGULAR CAB 2WD XL 6.5' BED 122" WB			

CUSTOMER ID	NJPA PRICE	\$38,014.00
BED LENGTH	6.5' BED	

** All vehicles will be ordered white w/ darkest interior unless clearly stated otherwise on purchase order.

FACTORY OPTIONS	DESCRIPTION	
YZ	Oxford White	\$0.00
AS	Black w/Medium Dark Slate, Vinyl 40/20/40 Front Seat	\$0.00
995	Engine: 5.0L V8	\$0.00
44G	Transmission: Electronic 10-Speed Automatic	\$0.00
101A	OPTIONS Equipment Group 101A Standard	\$0.00
153	Front License Plate Bracket	\$0.00
64C	Wheels: 17" Silver Steel	\$0.00
96W	Tough Bed Spray-In Bedliner	\$590.00
	Tires: 245/70R17 BSW A/S	\$0.00
PW PL	Power Windows & Locks (Incl)	\$0.00
RKE	REMOTE KEYLESS ENTRY (STD)	\$0.00
BUC	FACTORY BACK UP CAMERA (STD)	\$0.00
TT24	Class IV Trailer Hitch (incl. Smart Trailer Tow Connector, 7/4 pin-connector; Class IV trailer hitch receiver, Trailer Sway Control, Trailer Towing – 4-pin wiring, ball mounting provisions in rear bumper)	\$0.00

FACTORY OPTIONS \$590.00

CONTRACT OPTIONS	DESCRIPTION	
NEW-TAG-CITY	New CITY tag Includes temp tag & two way overnight shipping for signature.	\$245.00
3KR	Additional key and remote, cut and programmed.	\$275.00

CONTRACT OPTIONS \$520.00

TRADE IN TOTAL COST \$39,124.00

YES WE TAKE TRADE INS ~~~ ASK ABOUT MUNICIPAL FINANCING ~~~

TOTAL COST LESS TRADE IN(S) QTY 1 \$39,124.00

Estimated Annual payments for 60 months paid in advance: \$8,762.17
Municipal finance for any essential use vehicle, requires lender approval, WAC.

Comments QUOTE SUBJECT TO FACTORY ORDER ACCEPTANCE or 30 DAYS

VEHICLE QUOTED BY **CHRISTY SELF** GOVERNMENT ACCOUNT MANAGER christy.self@alanjay.com

"I Want to be Your Fleet Provider"

I appreciate the opportunity to submit this quotation. Please review it carefully. If there are any errors or changes, please feel free to contact me at any time. I am always happy to be of assistance.